The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group should

be read in conjunction with the financial information contained in this circular and the

Accountant’s Report on the Target Group as set out in Appendix II to this circular.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group has been

prepared by the Company’s Directors for illustrative purposes only and is based on a

number of assumptions, estimates, uncertainties and currently available information.

Because of its hypothetical nature, the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

may not reflect the true picture of the financial position of the Enlarged Group as at 31

December 2012 or at any future date.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– 101 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE

ENLARGED GROUP AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2012

The Group

as at

31 December

2012

The Target

Group

as at

31 December

2012 Unaudited pro forma adjustments

Unaudited

Pro forma

statement of

assets and

liabilities of

the Enlarged

Group

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6 Note 7 Note 8

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Leasehold land and land use rights 12,011 — 12,011
Property, plant and equipment 112,746 18,004 1,930 132,680
Intangible assets 61,985 — 17,686 79,671
Interest in an associated company 559 — 559
Interests in jointly controlled

entities 43,918 — 43,918
Deferred income tax assets 726 — 726
Other non-current assets 4,255 631 4,886

Total non-current assets 236,200 18,635 274,451

Current assets

Inventories 96,348 27,210 123,558
Trade and other receivables 184,340 17,572 201,912
Amount due from fellow

subsidiaries — 624 624
Prepaid income tax 4,772 — 4,772
Cash and bank balances 165,588 15,871 (5,947) (52,141) 50,000 173,371

451,048 61,277 504,237

Assets of disposal groups classified
as held for sale — 5,282 (5,282) —

Total current assets 451,048 66,559 504,237

Total assets 687,248 85,194 778,688

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Bank borrowings 4,643 255 35,000 39,898
Retirement benefit obligations 7,898 — 7,898
Convertible bond 5,020 — 5,020
Deferred income tax liabilities 5,160 26 2,616 7,802

Total non-current liabilities 22,721 281 60,618

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 199,884 32,564 1,500 233,948
Bank borrowings 108,415 4,196 15,000 127,611
Derivative financial instruments 1,174 — 1,174
Amount due to immediate holding

company — 6,947 (5,947) 1,000
Current income tax liabilities 10,080 783 10,863

319,553 44,490 374,596

Liabilities of disposal groups
classified held for sale — 3,218 (3,218) —

Total current liabilities 319,553 47,708 374,596

Total liabilities 342,274 47,989 435,214

Net assets 344,974 37,205 343,474

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– 102 –

Notes:

1 The balances were extracted from the audited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 31 December

2012 as set out in the Company’s published annual report for the year ended 31 December 2012.

2 The balances were extracted from the audited consolidated balance sheet of the Target Company as at 31